Exhibit A

Commission Order #
AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF SERVICES
Contract Amendment Number Two
Boone County Food Policy Council

Now on this day, 202___, Strategic Opportunity Contract for the Community
Health/Medical Fund dated January 23, 2020 made by and between Boone County, Missouri and City of
Columbia, for and in consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set
forth herein, is amended as follows:

1) Extend the contract for one (1) additional year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending on
December 31, 2022 unless the City of Columbia receives funding from another source to support
the Boone County Food Policy Council.

2) Revise payment structure to be three (3) installments totaling $30,000.00, 33% of the contract
amount within 30 days of the completion and approval of the 2021 year-end report, 33% of the
contract amount within 30 days of the completion and approval of the 2022 interim report, and
34% of the contract amount within 30 days of the completion and approval of the 2022 year-
end report.

3) Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
original agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this
agreement on the day and year first above written.

City of Columbia Boone County, Missouri
By: Boone County Commission
0\ By:
Signature

By: _John Glascock, City Manager

Printed Name Daniel K. Atwill, Presiding Commissioner
APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
County Counselor County Clerk
AUDITOR CERTIFICATION:

In accordance with RSMo. §50.660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance
exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this
contract is not required if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this
time.)

2131 /71100 / $30,000.00
Signature Date Appropriation Account

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Approved as to form:

City Counselor



